507160896 03/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7207741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM WEISENSTEIN	03/02/2022
WILLIAM A. GARCIA	03/02/2022
JOEL BALLARD	03/02/2022
SEAN BARRETT	03/03/2022
MELISSA D. MCINTYRE	03/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZAF ENERGY SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	960 TECHNOLOGY BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 1
City:	BOZEMAN
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59718

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17520304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (855)265-5405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: glorenzen@brookskushman.com

BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER Address Line 2: TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZAFC 0145 PUSP BENJAMIN C. STASA NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Benjamin C. Stasa/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/03/2022

PATENT REEL: 059172 FRAME: 0122 507160896

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059172 FRAME: 0123

	and the same of the same states
Attorney Docket Number	ZAFC 0145 PUSP
ASSERTION LOCKER RECEIVED	Canta to Vital a Coal

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	POUCHED METAL-AIR BATTERY CELLS
As a below named invent	or, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed	rd to:
☐ The att	ached application, or
	States application or PCT international application number 20304 filed on November 5, 2021 (I hereby authorize the an of the application filing date and number when they become known.)
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I have	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
I am aware of the duty patentability as defined in	to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to a 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
set over to ZAF ENERC country of Delaware, an referred to as the ASSIGI foreign, in and to the im successors, assigns or o discoveries in any and al assign, sell and set over any provisional applicatiof the filing date hereof,	r good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and IV SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or d having a place of business at 960 Technology Blvd., Suite 1, Bozeman, Montana 59718, hereinafter NEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and ventions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its ther legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and I foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including ons, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
1 Car Car Car	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned,
{	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge to imprisonment of not mo	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or re than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	Z /-, /-,
Inventor: Adam W	eisenstein Date: 2/04/03-04
Signature:	
	tal Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)
Note: An Application Dat	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorn	ey Docket	Number	ZAFC 014	15 PUSP

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors
Page 2 of 2

Title of Invention	POUCHED METAL-AIR BAT	TERY CELLS	
Leoal Name of Ad	ditional Joint Inventor:		
	1 A. Garcia	Date: <u>3-2-2022</u>	
Legal Name of Ac	Iditional Joint Inventor:		
	dlard	Date:	e distriction de la constitución
	lditional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Scan B	sirrett		
Legal Name of A	dditional Joint Inventor:		
	a D. McIntyre	Date: <u>2/2/2/2</u>	

	{
Addaman Parking XI. walken	1 /2 K EWY OX 8 & OKTOO
Attorney Docket Number	2 X M T 2 . 553 W T 2 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 .

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page 2 of 2

Title of Invention	POUCHED METAL-AIR BATTE	ERY CELLS	
£			***************************************
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: <u>William /</u> Signature:	\ Garcia	Date:	
hh A la sme N leve I	itional Joint Inventor:		<u></u>
Alegas I variate by I seles.	SERVER STREET AND VICEOUS S		
Inventor: <u>Joel Balla</u> Signamre: <u>Joel Balla</u>	Baller	Date: Mar Z 20	27
<u> </u>			
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: <u>Sean Barr</u> Signature:	eti	Date:	
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: <u>Melissa D</u> Signature:). McIntyre	Date:	

•	٠.																																																																																												
					0			ж								٠		80	0	ж	х		٥	30	٠		×	Ċ	ж	ç.	Ċ.	к	Ċ.	Ċ.			٠		×	۰	Ċ.	×	×	۰	٠.		×	Ġ	×	×	٠		×	٠,		۰	×	٠,	٠,	٠,	۰	٠.	•	•	٠.	•	•	٠.	•	•	Э.		٠.	٠,	×	×	0	×	o	27	×	-		×	00	•		0	•				
٠	•	۰			۰				۰	•		٠.		۰		٠,	0.	2	•	Х.	8	o	۰					œ					٠	۰	9		۰	٠.		۰	٠			٠	٠			۰	0		٠	8		٠	٠		٠		۰				۰	s		×	٠,	S	۰	×			•	٧					۰		×	•					۰	ж					
		,	۰	o	۰					×	٠.				0	۶.	٠					ч				÷.		×		8			ж		0	8.		٠.	œ.	×	×	٠.			•	- 1			•	У		٠.	æ	ю	٠.	v	٠,	ъ.	80	v	٠.	3	**	3	v	3			8	ŧ.	٠,	N	٠,	×	3					٠.			٠.					٠.		٠.		٠.	
и	ж	×	ю	۰	х	×	÷		х	N	•		v	×	0	2		Č,	×		٥		х	×	м	ю	×	0	Ċ.		١.	C.	٠.	×	v	М.	N	o	×	х	ю	0	28	ж	ю	0	00	ю		e.	ю	c.	ь.	۰	١.	и	ю	•	ю	٠.	У.	o	×	А	ж.	•	0	٠.	ю	٠.	•		•	х	м	00	м	•	м	٠.					80	0	ю	0		- 1	200		

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Fage 2 of 2

Title of Invention	POUCHED METAL-AIR BATTERY CEL	LLS
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:	
	A. Gareta	Date:
Signature		
	itional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor: <u>Jost Balla</u> Signature	yd.	Date
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor <u>Seat Bar</u> Signature <u>Jeon</u>	CERT BANGE	Date <u>63/63/2022</u>
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor <u>Melissa I</u> Signature). McIntyre	Date

PATENT REEL: 059172 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 03/04/2022